Al

0¥ AT THE CENe,

@Vﬁ& . . 7525 W. Greenfield Ave.
WEST ALLIS City of West Allis West Alls, WI 53214
Matter Summary
File Number Title Status
R-2008-0159 Resolution In Committee

Resolution to approve bid of LaLonde Contractors, Inc. for street construction, sanitary sewer
relay, sanitary sewer lining, storm sewer relay, storm sewer, water main relay, building services
& utility adjustments in various locations within the City of West Allis, in the amount of

$781,371.50.
Introduced: 6/17/2008 Controlling Body: Public Works Committee

Sponsor(s): Public Works Committee

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION _ ({ppurue”

MOVER

ACTION

SECONDER AYE NO PRESENT | EXCUSED
Barczak =

DATE: e

Czaplewski w

Kopplin

o ~(T-08

Lajsic

Narlock

Reinke

Roadt =

— Sengstock —

Vitale

Weigel —

o f

TOTAL

SIGNATURE OF COMMITTEE MEMBER

¢ -
Chair Vice-Chair Member
ADOPT
COMMON COUNCIL ACTION
MO&R SECONDER AYE NO PRESENT | EXCUSED
ACTION Barczak L
DATE: Czaplewski T
JUN 17 2008 sl L
Lajsic L
e Narlock —
Reinke —
Roadt —
Sengstock —
Vitale —
Weigel j
C.
TOTAL !’ /
City of West Allis — Page 1 Printed on 6/12:2008



(1Y AT THE Cenre,

S . . 525 W. Greenfield
SV, City of West Allis 7525 W Grefeld Av
Resolution
File Number: R-2008-0159 Final Action:
Sponsor(s): Public Works Committee JUN 1 7 2008

Resolution to approve bid of LaLonde Contractors, Inc. for street construction, sanitary sewer relay,
sanitary sewer lining, storm sewer relay, storm sewer, water main relay, building services & utility
adjustments in various locations within the City of West Allis, in the amount of $781,371.50.

WHEREAS, The Board of Public Works reports that it duly advertised for bids for the furnishing of
certain materials and the performance of all work required for the improvements in a certain area as
hereinafter described; that the bids received as shown on the attached bid report were reasonable and
hereby recommends and deems it to be for the best interests of the City of West Allis that the bid of
LaLonde Contractors, Inc. for 2008 Project No. 9 be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that
the bid of LaLonde Contractors, Inc. for 2008 Project No. 9:

Street Construction, Sanitary Sewer Relay, Sanitary Sewer Lining, Storm Sewer Relay, Storm
Sewer, Water Main Relay, Building Services & Utility Adjustments in

West Villa Circle from West Euclid Avenue to 235' South of West Euclid Avenue,

West Rust Court from 200' East of South 119th Street to South 119th Street,

West Verona Court from 173' Southwest of South 122nd Street to West Holt Avenue,

West Burdick Avenue from South 119th Street to South 121st Street

(PLAN FILE NOS. SP-1130, SP-1131, SP-1132, S-1352, U-2452, U-2453, U-2454, W-1243)

for the sum of Seven Hundred Eighty-One Thousand Three Hundred Seventy One Dollars and Fifty
cents ($781,371.50)

be accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to enter into contractual
relations with said contractor for the performance of said work, in accordance with the prices
submitted in their proposal and with the specifications of the City of West Allis, and that all other
bids received for same be rejected; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That said improvements be installed with funding by Sanitary
Sewer Funds, Storm Water Management Funds, Water Utility Funds, Bond Funds and Funds from
Special Assessments.

City of West Allis Page 1 of 2 Printed on 6/12/2008



Resolution No. R-2008-0159

apoprTep  JUN 17 2008 APPROVED A& /ée/ﬂ?
7 7

L (—4_ .
. Ziehler, City Admin Officer, Clerk/Treas.

Dan Devine, Mayor

City of West Allis Page 2 of 2 Printed on 6/12/2008



-

City of West Allis
2008 Project No. 9
Bid Opening - 6/12/08

STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, SANITARY SEWER LINING, STORM SEWER RELAY,
STORM SEWER, WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

West Villa Circle from West Euclid Avenue to 235’ South of West Euclid Avenue,

West Rust Court from 200’ East of South 119™ Street to South 119" Street,

. . West Verona Court from 173’ Southwest of South 122 Street to West Holt Avenue,
West Burdick Avenue from South 119™ Street to South 121* Street

Bid Bond 5%

LaLonde Contractors, Inc.

P.O. Box 070420
Milwaukee, WI 53207

Bid Bond 5%
Milwaukee General
Construction Co., Inc.
4580 S. 13th Street
Milwaukee, WI 53221

Bid Bond 5%

Capitol Pavers, Inc.
18005 W. Lincoln Ave.
New Berlin, W1 53146

[ITEM

[ UNITS PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | TOTAL
1 Excavation 3,390 Cu.Yds. $14.00 47,460.00 $17.52 59,392 80 $14.00 47,460.00
2 Borrow Excavation 145 Cu. Yds. $24.00 3,480.00 $34.48 4,999.60 $11.00 1,595.00
3 Sodding 5,040 Sq.Yds. $6.45 32,508.00 $6.45 32,508.00 $8.50 42,840.00
4 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing 260 Lin. Ft. $2.00 520.00 $3.00 780.00 $1.40 364.00
5 Walk & Drive Removal 9,330 Sq.Ft. $0.50 4,665.00 $0.63 5,877.90 $3.80 35,454.00
6 Pavement Removal 6,980 Sq.Yds. $4.70 32,806.00 $4.49 31,340.20 $3.90 27,222.00
7 5" Concrete Sidewalk 1,460 Sq.Ft. $3.50 5,110.00 $3.95 5,767.00 $3.70 5,402.00
8 7" Concrete Walk & Drive 7,820 Sq.Ft. $3.90 30,498.00 $4.28 33,469.60 $4.40 34,408.00
9 31" Conc. Curb and Gutter 4,070 Lin. Ft. $13.00 52,910.00 $15.10 61,457.00 $14.00 56,980.00
10 7" Concrete Pavement 7,070 Sq. Yds. $25.056 177,103.50 $28.53 201,707.10| $30.00 212,100.00
11 Relocate Mailbox Posts 37 Units $30.00 1,110.00 $154.00 5,698.00 $120.00 4,440.00
12 Pavement Ties 200 Each $11.00 2,200.00 $8.00 1,600.00 $5.00 1,000.00
13 Base Aggregate Dense, 1 1/4" 7,900 Tons $11.50 90,850.00 $12.28 97,012.00 $11.40 90,060.00
14 4" Underdrain, Complete 760 Lin. Ft. $14.00 10,640.00 $14.00 10,640.00 $14.00 10,640.00
15 Installing Conduit, Underground 2,590 Lin. Ft $2.00 5,180.00 $3.10 8,029.00 $4.20 10,878.00
16 18" Sanitary Sewer Relay 134 Lin. Ft. $155.00 20,770.00 $155.00  20,770.00 | $155.00 20,770.00
17 15" Sanitary Sewer Linning 184 Lin. Ft. $95.00 17,480.00 $105.00 19,320.00 | $100.00 18,400.00




City of West Allis

2008 Project No. 9
Bid Opening - 6/12/08

STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, SANITARY SEWER LINING, STORM SEWER RELAY,
STORM SEWER, WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

West Villa Circle from West Euclid Avenue to 235’ South of West Euclid Avenue,
West Rust Court from 200’ East of South 119" Street to South 119™ Street,

. . West Verona Court from 173’ Southwest of South 122™ Street to West Holt Avenue,

. West Burdick Avenue from South 119" Street to South 121% Street

Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5%
Milwaukee General

LaLonde Contractors, Inc.| Construction Co., Inc. Capitol Pavers, Inc.
P.O. Box 070420 4580 S. 13th Street 18005 W. Lincoln Ave.
Milwaukee, Wi 53207 Milwaukee, WI 53221 New Berlin, Wl 53146

[ITEM | UNITS PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | TOTAL
18 15" Storm Sewer Relay 169 Lin. Ft. $83.00 14,027.00 $83.00 14,027.00 $83.00 14,027.00
19 12" Storm Sewer Relay 151 Lin. Ft. $72.00 10,872.00 $72.00 10,872.00 $72.00 10,872.00
20 12" Storm Sewer 935 Lin. Ft. $66.00 61,710.00 $66.00 61,710.00 $66.00 61,710.00

21 10" Storm Sewer 9 Lin. Ft. $75.00 675.00 $75.00 675.00 $75.00 675.00
22 6" D.LW.M. Relay 175 Lin. Ft. $93.00 16,275.00 $93.00 16,275.00 $93.00 16,275.00

23 Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (2) 2 Vert. Ft. $480.00 960.00 $480.00 860.00 $480.00 960.00
24 Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (3) 5 Vert. Ft. $480.00 2,400.00 $480.00 2,400.00 $480.00 2,400.00
25 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (5) 26 Vert. Ft. $290.00 7,540.00 $290.00 7,540.00 $290.00 7,540.00
26 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (1) 17 Vert. Ft. $260.00 4,420.00 $260.00 4,420.00 $260.00 4,420.00
27 3-6" Dia. Sanitary O.D. Manhole (1) 18 Vert. Ft,. $310.00 5,580.00 $310.00 5,580.00 $310.00 5,580.00
28 Catch Basin 14 Units $1,200.00 16,800.00 | $1,200.00 16,800.00 | $1,200.00 16,800.00

29 12" to 15" Construction Joint 1 Unit $400.00 400.00 $400.00 400.00 $400.00 400.00

30 Temporary 12" to 18" Sanitary Connectior 1 Unit $350.00 350.00 $350.00 350.00 $350.00 350.00

31 Temporary 8" to 10" Sanitary Connection 1 Unit $250.00 250.00 $250.00 250.00 $250.00 250.00
32 6" Water Main Alteration 3 Units $3,100.00 9,300.00 $3,100.00 9,300.00 | $3,100.00 9,300.00
33 8" Water Main Connection 1 Unit $4,700.00 4,700.00 $4,700.00 4,700.00 | $4,700.00 4,700.00

34 6" Valve 2 Units $180.00 360.00 $180.00 360.00 $180.00 360.00




~

City of West Allis
2008 Project No. 9
Bid Opening - 6/12/08

STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, SANITARY SEWER LINING, STORM SEWER RELAY,
STORM SEWER, WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

West Villa Circle from West Euclid Avenue to 235’ South of West Euclid Avenue,
West Rust Court from 200’ East of South 119™ Street to South 119™ Street,
. West Verona Court from 173’ Southwest of South 122™ Street to West Holt Avenue,

- West Burdick Avenue from South 119" Street to South 121 Street

Bid Bond 5%

LaLonde Contractors, Inc.

P.O. Box 070420
Milwaukee, Wl 53207

Bid Bond 5%
Milwaukee General
Construction Co., Inc.
4580 S. 13th Street
Milwaukee, WI 53221

Bid Bond 5%

Capitol Pavers, Inc.
18005 W. Lincoln Ave.
New Berlin, Wl 53146

lITEM | UNITS PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | TOTAL | PRICE [ TOTAL
35 Hydrant 1 Unit $2,550.00 2,550.00 $2,560.00 2,550.00 | $2,550.00 2,550.00
36 1" Copper Water Service (3) 51 Lin. Ft. $95.00 4,845.00 $95.00 4,845.00 $95.00 4,845.00
37 Restore Sanitary Service Connection 3 Units $100.00 300.00 $150.00 450.00 $150.00 450.00
38 6" Building Storm Service (21) 543 Lin. Ft. $64.00 34,752.00 $64.00 34,752.00 $64.00 34,752.00
39 Cut-In 6" Underdrain Connection 4 Units $260.00 1,040.00 $260.00 1,040.00 $260.00 1,040.00
40 Hydrant Replacement 3 Units $2,700.00 8,100.00 $2,700.00 8,100.00 | $2,700.00 8,100.00
41 Internal Sanitary Seal Installation 9 Units $140.00 1,260.00 $140.00 1,260.00 $140.00 1,260.00
42 Inlet Protection Barriers 32 Units $55.00 1,760.00 $55.00 1,760.00 $55.00 1,760.00
43 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frame 11 Each $225.00 2,475.00 $225.00 2,475.00 $225.00 2,475.00
44 Adjust Storm Manhole Frame 7 Each $225.00 1,575.00 $225.00 1,575.00 $225.00 1,575.00
45 Adjust Catch Basin Frame 18 Each $225.00 4,050.00 $225.00 4,050.00 $225.00 4,050.00
46 Adjust Water Valve Boxes 13 Each $115.00 1,495.00 $125.00 1,625.00 $115.00 1,495.00
47 Manhole Protection Barrier 18 Units $70.00 1,260.00 $80.00 1,440.00 $70.00 1,260.00
48 Traffic Control 1 Lump Sum| $24,000.00 24,000.00 | $15,729.00 15,729.00 | $10,000.00 10,000.00

Total 781,371.50 838,638.20 852,244.00




